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DATA ASSET QUESTIONNAIRE UPDATE

e Since May 6, 2015 there has been one additional update to the questionnaire
file.

e There are two more submissions pending (I believe).



DATA ASSET QUESTIONNAIRE UPDATE

David Sater at DCF5S

SAMS

A Case Management System for Aging and Disability Services
including data on CLEOQ and waitlist reports.

David Sater at DCFS

Lytec

A Case Management System for Early Intervention Services including
data on CLEQ and waitlist reporis.

David Sater at DCF5

DS-NOW

A legacy Case Management System for Developmental Services
including data on CLEO, waitlist reports.

David Sater at DCFS

Senior/DisabilityRx

A Payment Assistance Frogram for Aging and Disability Services.

David Sater at DCF5S

Maountain Bluebird Data
Warehouse

A data warehouse currently containing CLEOQ and waitlist
information for the ATAP program (as o pilot program). Plans are to
expand to all ADSD data.

David Sater at DCF5S

Harmony for DS

A Case Management System for Developmental Services including data
on GLEQ, waitlist reporfs. Coming July 1, 2015

David Sater at DCF5

Harmony for APS

A Case Management System for Aging Services {Elder Rights).
Coming August 1, 2015

David Sater at DCF5S

HAR. for SAMS

Advanced Reporting for the SAMS Case Management Sysfem (#1)
Coming FY16

David Sater at DCFS

HAR. far DS

Advanced Reporting for the Harmony for DS Case Management
System (#6) Coming FY16

David Sater at DCF5

HAR. far APS

Advanced Reporting for the Harmony for DS Case Management Sysfem
(#7) Coming FY16

David Sater at DCF5S

Independent Living Database

A Case Management system tracking spending to make
accommodations for Nevadans with physical disabilities.

David Sater at DCFS

TRAC

A Case Management System for Early Intervention Services for IDEA
Part C.

David Sater at DCF5

OmbudsManager

A Serious Occurrence tracking system for Long-Term Care facilities in
Nevada,




DATA ASSET QUESTIONNAIRE UPDATE

e Division of Child and Family Services
e CASE MANAGEMENT FOR: Aging, Disability, Early Intervention
Extracts can be created
Data cannot be accessed externally
e Supports SQL and SAS
e ? Any additional input from David Sater.

e ? What groups remain pending.



DATA ASSET QUESTIONNAIRE — NEXT STEPS

 LAST MEETING: Discussed potential test report on Diabetes.
e Jerry will discuss this in more detail in his presentation.

e Overarching goal — Improve overall population health without increasing
costs.



DIABETES TEST SCENARIO

EXTRACTS FROM THE DIABETES REPORT SPECIFICATIONS —Prepared by Myers and Stauffer LC

Measure Description:

The percentage of patients 18-75 years of age with diabetes (Type 1 and Type 2) who had: Hemoglobin
Alc (HbAlc) testing



DIABETES TEST SCENARIO

EXTRACTS FROM THE DIABETES REPORT SPECIFICATIONS —Prepared by Myers and Stauffer LC

Denominator: Patients aged 18-75 years of age as of December 31 of the measurement year who had a
diagnosis of diabetes (type 1 or type 2).

Numerator: Count of patients with HbAlc test results <7%

Two methods are provided to identify patients with diabetes during the measurement year, or the year
prior to the measurement year.

e 1. Pharmacy data — Patients who were dispensed insulin or oral hypoglycemic/ antihyperglycemics

e during the measurement year or the year prior to the measurement year.



DIABETES TEST SCENARIO

EXTRACTS FROM THE DIABETES REPORT SPECIFICATIONS —Prepared by Myers and Stauffer LC
2. Claims data —

a. Patients who had two face-to-face encounters, in an outpatient setting or non-acute inpatient setting,
on different dates of service, with a diagnosis of diabetes.

b. Patients who had one face-to-face encounter in an acute inpatient or ED setting, with a diagnosis of
diabetes,

* During the measurement year or the year or prior to the measurement year. Services may be counted
over both years.



HBA1C TEST BY RACE

Race
Native American/Alaskan

Asian/Pacific Islander

Grand Total

HbAlc Test Visits Diabetes_Visits
17,702
33,243

132,440

462,620

105,673
36,688
12,489

800,855

Percent

3.42%
7.62%
2.62%
8.88%
6.27%
4.49%
14.12%

7.21%




HBA1C TEST BY PAYER

Payer

Medicare

Charity

CHAMPUS / CHAMPVA

No Longer in Use

Nevada Medicaid

Other Medicaid

Self Pay

Miscellaneous

Commercial Insurer

Negotiated Discounts

Health Maintenance Organization
County Indigent Referral

All Worker's Compensation Cases
Medicare HMO

Nevada Medicaid HMO
Unknown

NULL

Grand Total

HbAlc_Test_Visits
21,456
195
576
0
4,766
126
1,759
681
3,199
10,070
4,312
238
52
8,713
1,561
1
33

Diabetes_Visits

249,068
6,273
7,868

12

106,170

3,466
76,595
17,117
46,422
55,278
77,023
28,940

3,740
69,823
49,161

815

3,081

800,886

Percent

8.61%
3.11%
7.32%
0.00%
4.49%
3.64%
2.30%
3.98%
6.89%
18.22%
5.60%
0.82%
1.39%
12.48%
3.18%
0.12%
1.07%
7.21%
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