

DATA ASSET QUESTIONNAIRE UPDATE

• Since May 6, 2015 there has been one additional update to the questionnaire file.

• There are two more submissions pending (I believe).

DATA ASSET QUESTIONNAIRE UPDATE

David Sater at DCFS	SAMS TBD		A Case Management System for Aging and Disability Services	
			including data on CLEO and waitlist reports.	
David Sater at DCFS	Lytec	TBD	A Case Management System for Early Intervention Services including	
David Sater at DCFS			data on CLEO and waitlist reports.	
	DS-NOW	TBD	A legacy Case Management System for Developmental Services	
David Sater at DCFS			including data on CLEO, waitlist reports.	
David Sater at DCFS	Senior/DisabilityRx	TBD	A Payment Assistance Program for Aging and Disability Services.	
David Sater at DCFS	Mountain Bluebird Data	TBD	A data warehouse currently containing CLEO and waitlist	
	Warehouse		information for the ATAP program (as a pilot program). Plans are to	
			expand to all ADSD data.	
David Sater at DCFS	Harmony for DS	TBD	A Case Management System for Developmental Services including data	
			on CLEO, waitlist reports. Coming July 1, 2015	
David Sater at DCFS	Harmony for APS	TBD	A Case Management System for Aging Services (Elder Rights).	
			Coming August 1, 2015	
David Sater at DCFS	HAR for SAMS	TBD	Advanced Reporting for the SAMS Case Management System (#1)	
			Coming FY16	
David Sater at DCFS	HAR for DS	TBD	Advanced Reporting for the Harmony for DS Case Management	
			System (#6) Coming FY16	
David Sater at DCFS	HAR for APS	TBD	Advanced Reporting for the Harmony for DS Case Management System	
			(#7) Coming FY16	
David Sater at DCFS	Independent Living Database	TBD	A Case Management system tracking spending to make	
			accommodations for Nevadans with physical disabilities.	
David Sater at DCFS	TRAC	TBD	A Case Management System for Early Intervention Services for IDEA	
			Part C.	
David Sater at DCFS	OmbudsManager	TBD	A Serious Occurrence tracking system for Long-Term Care facilities in	
David Salet at DCFS			Nevada.	

DATA ASSET QUESTIONNAIRE UPDATE

- Division of Child and Family Services
 - CASE MANAGEMENT FOR: Aging, Disability, Early Intervention
 - Extracts can be created
 - Data cannot be accessed externally
 - Supports SQL and SAS
 - ? Any additional input from David Sater.
 - ? What groups remain pending.

DATA ASSET QUESTIONNAIRE — NEXT STEPS

- LAST MEETING: Discussed potential test report on Diabetes.
- Jerry will discuss this in more detail in his presentation.
- Overarching goal Improve overall population health without increasing costs.

DIABETES TEST SCENARIO

EXTRACTS FROM THE DIABETES REPORT SPECIFICATIONS —*Prepared by Myers and Stauffer LC*

Measure Description:

- The percentage of patients 18-75 years of age with diabetes (Type 1 and Type 2) who had: Hemoglobin
- A1c (HbA1c) testing

DIABETES TEST SCENARIO

EXTRACTS FROM THE DIABETES REPORT SPECIFICATIONS —Prepared by Myers and Stauffer LC

Denominator: Patients aged 18-75 years of age as of December 31 of the measurement year who had a diagnosis of diabetes (type 1 or type 2).

Numerator: Count of patients with HbA1c test results <7%

Two methods are provided to identify patients with diabetes during the measurement year, or the year prior to the measurement year.

- 1. Pharmacy data Patients who were dispensed insulin or oral hypoglycemic/ antihyperglycemics
- during the measurement year or the year prior to the measurement year.

DIABETES TEST SCENARIO

EXTRACTS FROM THE DIABETES REPORT SPECIFICATIONS —Prepared by Myers and Stauffer LC

- 2. Claims data –
- a. Patients who had two face-to-face encounters, in an outpatient setting or non-acute inpatient setting, on different dates of service, with a diagnosis of diabetes.
- b. Patients who had one face-to-face encounter in an acute inpatient or ED setting, with a diagnosis of diabetes,
- During the measurement year or the year or prior to the measurement year. Services may be counted over both years.

HBA1C TEST BY RACE

Race	HbA1c_Test_Visits	Diabetes_Visits	Percent
Native American/Alaskan	605	17,702	3.42%
Asian/Pacific Islander	2,533	33,243	7.62%
Black	3,467	132,440	2.62%
White	41,099	462,620	8.88%
Hispanic	6,625	105,673	6.27%
Other	1,646	36,688	4.49%
Unknown	1,763	12,489	14.12%
Grand Total	57,738	800,855	7.21%

HBA1C TEST BY PAYER

Payer	HbA1c_Test_Visits	Diabetes_Visits	Percent
Medicare	21,456	249,068	8.61%
Charity	195	6,273	3.11%
CHAMPUS / CHAMPVA	576	7,868	7.32%
No Longer in Use	0	12	0.00%
Nevada Medicaid	4,766	106,170	4.49%
Other Medicaid	126	3,466	3.64%
Self Pay	1,759	76,595	2.30%
Miscellaneous	681	17,117	3.98%
Commercial Insurer	3,199	46,422	6.89%
Negotiated Discounts	10,070	55,278	18.22%
Health Maintenance Organization	4,312	77,023	5.60%
County Indigent Referral	238	28,940	0.82%
All Worker's Compensation Cases	52	3,740	1.39%
Medicare HMO	8,713	69,823	12.48%
Nevada Medicaid HMO	1,561	49,161	3.18%
Unknown	1	815	0.12%
NULL	33	3,081	1.07%
Grand Total	57,738	800,886	7.21%